Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 10
Cisco Etherswitch Service Modules for
Cisco 2600, 2800, 3700, and 3800 Series Routers
Cisco® EtherSwitch® network and interface card modules are innovative solutions that can reduce
total cost of ownership for customers by optionally integrating switch ports within a router. This
integration allows network administrators to manage a single device utilizing the router command-
line interface (CLI) for LAN and WAN management needs. This approach reduces network

Cisco 3845  27 96
Regulatory Compliance, Safety, EMC, Telecommunicati ons, and Network Homologation
When installed in a Cisco 2600, 2800, 3700, or 3800 series router, the Cisco EtherSwitch service
module does not change the standards (regulatory compliance, safety, EMC, telecom, network
homologation) of the router itself. For more information on these routers, visit:
�  http://www.cisco.com/en/US/products/hw/routers/ps259/index.html
�  http://www.cisco.com/en/US/products/hw/routers/ps282/index.html
�  http://www.cisco.com/en/US/products/ps5854/index.html
�  http://www.cisco.com/en/US/prod/collateral/routers/ps5855/product_data_sheet0900aecd8
016a8e8.html
Ordering Information
Table 11 provides ordering information for Cisco EtherSwitch service modules. To place an order,
visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page.
Table 11. Ordering Information
Part Number  Product Name and Description
NME-16ES-1G One 16-port 10/100 Cisco EtherSwitch service module, 1 10/100/1000 port, and IP Base
NME-16ES-1G-P One 16-port 10/100 Cisco EtherSwitch service module w/802.3af, 1 10/100/1000 port, and
IP Base
NME-X-23ES-1G One 23-port 10/100 Cisco EtherSwitch service module, 1 10/100/1000 port, and IP Base
NME-X-23ES-1G-P One 23-port 10/100 Cisco EtherSwitch service module w/802.3af, 1 10/100/1000 port w/
802.3af, and IP Base
NME-XD-24ES-1S-P One 24-port 10/100 Cisco EtherSwitch service module w/802.3af, 1 SFP, Cisco StackWise
connectors, and IP Base
NME-XD-48ES-2S-P One 48-port 10/100 Cisco EtherSwitch service module w/802.3af, 2 SFPs, and IP Base
CD-3750-EMI= EMI upgrade for Cisco Catalyst 3750 Series Fast Ethernet models and Cisco EtherSwitch
service modules
CAB-STACK-3M=  Cisco StackWise 3m Stacking Cable
CAB-STACK-50CM=  Cisco StackWise 50 cm Stacking Cable
5 Only one Cisco EtherSwitch service module per chassis is supported if NME-XD-24ES-1S-P is used,
otherwise up to two Cisco EtherSwitch service modules are supported per chassis where network module slot
density allows
6 Additional PoE and switch ports can be added to the router with the Cisco EtherSwitch HWICs and network
modules, but the EtherSwitch HWICs cannot be stacked with the EtherSwitch service modules.
7 You cannot only utilize a maximum of two Cisco EtherSwitch service modules per chassis. Four NME-16ES-
1G-P or NME-XD-23-1G-P modules cannot be used in a Cisco 3845 or 3745 series router. To maximize switch
port density, two 48-port Cisco EtherSwitch service modules should be used on the Cisco 3845 series router.